Form PTO-1595	RECORDATIC BA'	06-06-2002	epartment of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	31.02 PA'		t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trac	102112803	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies):
SKW Trostberg Akt	iengesellschaft	Name: <u>Degussa AG</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? □ Yes No		
			ndort Trostberg
3. Nature of conveyance	:		<u>Albert-Frank-Strass</u> 2 83303 Trostberg
□ Assignment	Merger	Ge	rmany
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
□ Other	C	- 110	
Execution Date: February 4. Application number(s) or pater			
11	•	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application N		atent No.(s)	
	2{1	PLEASE SEE ATTAC	CHED SCHEDULE
047869	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes ⊠ No □	
5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed:	hom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: James R. Crawford		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)) <u>\$1,000.00</u>
Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP.			
		☐ Authorization to check is not attack	be charged to deposit account ched
Street Address: 666 Fift	1 Avenue	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: New York St	ate: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10103</u>	(Attach duplicate of this pa	ge if paying by Deposit Accor
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ad belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the origin
document.) D	<i>^</i>	
James R. Crawfo Name of Person Signing	rd Signature		May 29, 2002 Date
	<i>f j</i>	cover sheet, attachment, and document: 4	
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to:	8 4
Commissioner of Patent and To		d Trademarks, Box Assignments	(0)
_	wasningto	on, D.C. 20231	
DAMO LIMISTI ED ANANAGE AGTACTOS			
2002 LHUELLER 00000066 09786734 581 1000.00			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Conveyance of 25 U.S. Patents and Patent Applications from SKW Trostberg Aktiengesellschaft to Degussa AG due to a merger

SCHEDULE A/B TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

A. Patent Application No.:	Filing Date:	<u>Case Name</u> :
09/786,734	03/08/2001	HUBR-1181
09/890,544	07/31/2001	HUBR-1192
10/030,491	10/25/2001	HUBR-1196
B. U.S. Patent No.:	Serial No.:	Case Name:
4,533,733	06/636,334	HUBR-526
4,535,160	06/636,335	HUBR-527
4,788,286	07/111,129	HUBR-605.1
5,041,662	07/488,497	HUBR-704.1
5,167,849	07/809,239	HUBR-703.1
5,208,351	07/914,268	HUBR-1017
5,261,939	07/701,594	HUBR-676.1
5,463,055	08/172,494	HUBR-1046
5,591,859	08/509,740	HUBR-1066
5,648,490	08/413,132	HUBR-1058
5,688,947	08/495,051	HUBR-1064

1

Conveyance of patents from SKW Trostberg AG to Degussa AG

5,705,666	08/665,421	HUBR-1088
5,719,319	08/677,073	HUBR-1089
5,962,734	08/955,838	HUBR-1120
6,121,485	09/194,953	HUBR-1136
6,123,852	09/174,230	HUBR-1134
6,166,249	08/893,423	HUBR-1112
6,172,111	09/310,323	HUBR-1112.1
6,232,497	09/467,554	HUBR-1154
6,307,080	09/700,381	HUBR-1169
6,342,600	09/749,302	HUBR-1175
6,342,631	09/651,638	HUBR-1120.2

2

#25171306v1<IPT> -SKW Assignment to Degussa.wpd

Beglaubigte Abschrift

Notarial Certificate

After having inspected today the Register of Commerce No. HRB 39635 at the Municipal Court at Düsseldorf, I, the undersigned Dr. Norbert Zimmermann, notary for the district of the Regional Court of Appeal at Düsseldorf with official residence at Düsseldorf, hereby certify that Degussa AG with registered office at Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, as aquiring entity has been merged with Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft with registered office at Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany, and SKW Trostberg AG with registered office at Trostberg, Federal Republic of Germany, as transferor entities by merger agreement dated October 17, 2000.

The merger became effective upon its registration in the aforementioned register of Commerce on February 9, 2001. Thus, all assets and liabilities of Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft and SKW-Trostberg AG passed into the ownership of Degussa AG.

Düsseldorf, this 20th day of February, 2001

SERT ZIMONO NEW MENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

Dr. Zimmermann, Notary